NEWINGTON TOWN PLAN AND ZONING COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING and PUBLIC HEARING
Wednesday, June 12, 2013

Town Hall Conference Room L-101, Lower Level
131 Cedar Street, Newington, CT 06111

7:00 p.m.
AGENDA

L ROLL CALL AND SEATING OF ALTERNATES

II.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC HEARING:

a.  Petition #19-13: Zoning Text Amendment to Section 6.1.1.C (Parking Standards). Hayes-
Kaufman Newington Associates LLC, applicant; Mark S. Shipman 20 Batterson Park

Road, Farmington CT, contact.

b.  Petition #28-13: Special Exception (Section 3.15.3: Restaurant) at 32 Fenn Road. Baires
LLC, applicant; Hayes Kaufmann Newington Associates LL.C, owner; Albert Garrido,

contact.

c.  Petition #29-13: Special Exception (Section 6.2.4: Free Standing Sign) at 56 Fenn Road.
Wayside Fence Company, applicant; 56 Fenn Road LLC, owner; Chris Gueret, contact.

d.  Petition #31-13: Special Exception (Section 3.15.3: Restaurant) at 10 East Cedar Street.;
Newington Development Associates LL.C, owner; Anzor Tatashadze, 100 West Street Apt.

A3, Rocky Hill CT, applicant/contact.

IV.  PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (for items not listed on the Agenda; each speaker limited to two
minutes)

Y. REMARKS BY COMMISSIONERS

VI. MINUTES:
a. May 22,2013

VII. NEW BUSINESS:

- a. Petition #14-13: One-Lot Subdivision Approval 32 Brooks Edge Drive (Lot #6). Frank
Kowal, owner/applicant/contact. REC RECORGED IH
REW { L AHD RECORDS




b. Petition #32-13: 'TPZ Approval (Section 3.23.1: Accessory Outside Use) for Fireworks Tent
Sale at 56 Costelfo Road (T-Bowl Lanes). Keystone Novelties, LLC applicant; CMB Inc,
owner; Brian Frederick, 201 Seymour Street, Lancaster PA, contact.

¢. Letter from Community Renewal Team regarding possible Assisted Living Facility.

VII. OLD BUSINESS:

IX. PETITIONS FOR PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULING:

a. Petition #33-13: Zone Change (Section 7.6.1) to apply Willard Avenue Development District
to the existing R-12 property at 240 Cedar Street. Premier Partners & Associates LLC,
applicant; Robert Nagy, owner; Pairick Snow, 110 Court Street, Cromwell CT, contact.

b. Petition #34-13: Special Exception (Section 3.7: Special Exceptions in the R-12 and .R—7
Zone) for Multi-Family Use at 240 Cedar Street (“Kellogg Farm Apartment™). Premier
Partners & Associates LLC, applicant; Robert Nagy, owner; Patrick Snow, 110 Court Street,

Cromwell CT, contact.

X. TOWN PLANNER REPORT

a. Town Planner Report for June 12, 2013
b. Performance Bond Reduction at “Gateway Plaza”

XL COMMUNICATIONS

a. Email from Town Attorney regarding optional public hearings

XII. PUBLIC PARTICEPATION (for items not listed on the on the Agenda; each speaker limited to
two minutes)

XIII. REMARKS BY COMMISSIONERS

X1V, CLOSING REMARKS BY THE CHAIRMAN

XV. ADJOURNMENT

Submitted,

e

Craig Minor, AICP
Town Planner
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TOWN OF NEWINGTON
TOWN PLANNING AND ZONING commssxo‘"

0 EGEIVE
APPLICATION FORM
H1a110 \| apR -3 208

APPLICATION#  |9—) 3 i \
RNV |_ Pl ANNING DE#T..

SUBMITTED DATE:

RECEIVED DATE: ciLtD \>

PUBLIC HEARING QPENED:

PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED:

DECISION DATE:

DECISION PUBLISHED:

COA SENT:
MYLAR FILED:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: | pwin—wide. ZONE: __N) !A

APPLICANT: HAYES-KAUFMAN NEWINGTON ASSOCIATES, LLC____ TELEPHONE: (860)-606-1700
ADDRESS: c/o MARK S. SHIPMAN EMAIL: mark@shipso.com

CONTACT: MARK S. SHIPMAN TELEPHONE: 860)606-1700
ADDRESS: 20 BATTERSON PARK ROAD FARMINGTON, CT 06032 EMAIL: mark@shipso.com

OWNER OF RECORD: HAYES-KAUFMAN NEWINGTON ASSOCIATES, LLC

THIS APPLICATION IS FOR: (CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)

o Zone Change to the Zone (Public Hearing required)
X Zoning Amendment fo Sections 5.3.9A and 6.1.1.C (Public Hearing required) Draft Text changes attached.

Subdivision
Resubdivision (Public Hearing required)
Special Exception per Section of the Zoning Regulations (Public Hearing required)

(o]

o O o0

Site Development Plan Approval
Other (describe in detail)

o

SIGNATURE:

THISAPRLICATION MUST BE SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT AND THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY AND SUBMITTED ALONG
WITH SEY EN SETS OF LANS AND THE REQUIRED FEE.

«71/2743

APPLICANT [ / DATE OWNER DATE

PROPERTIES LOCATED IN THE NEWINGTON INDUSTRIAL PARKS (BUDNEY ROAD, PROGRESS CIRCLE, ROCKWELL ROAD,
HOLLAND DRIVE AND PANE ROAD) ARE SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE -
NEWINGTON ECONOMIC DEVEL.OPMENT COMMISSION. APPLICANTS PROPOSING TO BUILD, MODIFY EXISTING SITE
PLANS, CHANGE OR ADD TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS OR PLACE SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SECURING THE NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK.




SECTION 5.3.9A Cha in Use and Site Design, is heréb mended to add

the following provision; ' ( -L
W%Avmm % arf? \o
ing center, containing more than

gite plan approval if the change
affects less thap#ive (5%) five per centf the gross floor area of

“1. Achangeinuseinas

The chart contained in SECTION 6.1.1.C PARKING STANDARDS BUSINESS USES MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING
SPACES, hereby amended to add the following provision:

“Shopping Centers with a principal building containing a principal tenant occupying not less than sixty thousand (60,000) square
feet, 5 spaces for each 1000 square feet of gross floor area, irrespective of the particutar uses contained in the Shopping
Center.” :




06/07/2013

PROPOSED ZONING AMENDMENTS:
Site Plan Approval
Parking Standards

[text to be deleted is shown in beld-strikethrough;
new text is shown in bold underline]

SECTION 6.1.1.C PARKING STANDARDS

BUSINESS USES MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING SPACES

Retail stores, personal service shops 7 spaces for each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area up to
10,000 square feet

6 spaces for each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area up to
50,000 square feet

4 Y spaces for each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area over
50,000 square feet

Shopping centers with a principal 5 spaces for each 1,000 square feet of gross floor area,
tenant occupying not less than 60,000 | irrespective of the particular uses
square feet gross floor area




06/07/2013

Staff-proposed Additional Amendments:

[text to be deleted is shown in

Section 9.2

new text is shown in bold underline]

Definitions

SHOPPING CENTER: A group of three or more stores, and-ofien restaurants and

SUPERMARKET
GROCERY STORE:

other businesses in one or more buildings managed as a
single entity and having a common parking lot.
N
i re |a:.|mzmly

Section 30-20-of the Connecticut General Statues:

A store primarily engaged in the retail sale of grocery

items as defined by Section 30-20 of the Connecticut
General Statues. “Primarily Engaged” shall mean having
sales of grocery items equaling at least fifty (50%)
percent by volume sales. Volume of sales shall be
determined by a fraction where the numerator is the
number of grocery items sold and the denominator is the
total number of products sold.




STAFF REPORT
“Parking Standards Text Amendment”

June 6, 2013

Petition #19-13
Text Amendment to Section 6.1.1.C (Parking Standards Table)
Hayes-Kaufman Newington Associates LLC, applicant

Description of Petition #19-13:

The owners of the Stop & Shop plaza on Fenn Road would like to amend the zoning regulations
regarding the amount of parking required at large shopping centers.

They are proposing to create a new parking category, to be called “Shopping center with a
principal tenant occupying not less than 60,000 s.f. gross leasable area”. Such a shopping
center would require 5 parking spaces per 1,000 s.f. of gross floor area regardless of the type of
tenant. This is actually slightly more than the 4.5 spaces per 1,000 s.f. required for any “retail”
development larger than 50,000 s.f.

Town Planner Comments:

In my opinion this request actually addresses a deficiency in the parking regulations.

Most zoning regulations have a separate category for “shopping centers”, not only because their
scale makes them different from other single-purpose retail uses, but because the blend of
different uses within a shopping center tends to average out the amount of parking required. My
review of “shopping center” parking requirements for other towns revealed that the norm is
between 4 and 5 spaces per 1,000 s.f. of floor area.

The benefit 'of this amendment is that it eliminates the owner's need to know how much parking
a prospective tenant needs (because all tenants in a shopping center need the same amount; 5
spaces per 1,000 sf) and the ZEO's need to verify it.

| assume the applicant inserted the phrase, “with a principal tenant” to limit the applicability of
the amendment, but | don't think this is necessary. The beneficial averaging of parking needs
will occur with or without an anchor tenant.

My only concern with the proposal is that it relies bn thé current definition of “shopping
center” which in my opinion is inadequate. | therefore recommend adding the phrase
“managed by a single entity” to the definition.

This amendment is consistent with the POCD, and has been referred to the two local
regional planning agencies.

cc:
file
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Capitol Region Council of Governments
241 Main Street o Hartford e Connecticut o 06106

Telephone (860) 522-2217 « Fax (860) 724-1274
WWW.CIcog.org

Mary Glassman, Chairman
Lyle D. Wray, Executive Director

May 20,2013
TO: TOWN OF NEWINGTON PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

REPORT ON ZONING REFERRAL Z-2013-50: Proposed zoning regulation
amendments pertaining to shopping center parking standards.

COMMISSIONERS: Receipt is acknowledgéd of the above-mentioned referral; Notice of
this proposal was transmitted to the Planning Division of the Capitol Region Council of
Governments under the provisions of Section 8-3b of the Connecticut General Statutes, as
amended.

COMMENT: The staff of the Regional Planning Commission of the Capitol Region
Council of Governments has reviewed this referral and finds no apparent conflict with
regional plans and policies or the concerns of neighboring towns. :

Questions concefning this referral should be directed to Lynne Pike DiSanto.

In accordance with our procedures this letter will conétitute final CRCOG action on this
referral. The public hearing date has been scheduled for June 12, 2013.

DISTRIBUTION: Planner: Rocky Hill, Wethersfield, Hartford, West Hartford,
Farmington, New Britain, Berlin, Central CT RPA

Respectfully submitted,
Sandra Bobowski, Chairman
Regional Planning Commission

Karl Robert Profe, Vice Chairman
Regional Planning Commission

b - m@@guw ,

m MAY 22 2018

PLANNING DEPT.

Pike DiSanto, AICP
Senior Planner and Policy Analyst

A voluntary Council of Governments formed to initiate and implement regional programs of benefit to the towns and the region
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TOWN OF NEWINGTON
TOWN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

APPLICATION FORM

PPLICATION #: AR — '
" 213 DNEEETYE

SUBMITTED DATE; 51 =)= n
RECEIVED DATE: T T

PUBLIC HEARING OPENED: n _
L MAY =7 20

PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED: ' NP

DECISION DATE: .
DECISION PUBLISHED: _ FPLANNING D PT.

COA SENT:
MYLAR FILED:

LOGATION OF PROPERTY: 324 Feny ? ol __ ZONE: po

sppticant_DA/PLS L4 ’ TELEPHONE: __BGD~ B - FIEP

nooress, AS 4 _care  Ayve ” ema: 24er m}eﬁz@a‘)x‘ "?C.”L

~ CONTACT PERSON: /445%-@7  (Osgnde Go TELEPHONE: FPbo Y -ff2F
ADDRESS; /J- [ A2 RVE EMAIL: QJ%M%@&)X 2~

OWNER OF RECORD: Hﬂra K £ Mmah Mﬁwv\\j ‘LW\ ASJ e ChC

THIS APPLICATION IS FOR: (CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)

Zone Change to the _ ' Zone (Public Hearing required)

Zoning Amendment to Section (Public Hearing required)

Subdivision |

Resubdivision (Public Hearing required) . _ -

Special Exception per Section 'ﬂi (S 3 * of the Zoning Regulations {(Public Hearing required)

Site Development Plan Approval
Cther (describe in detail)

OOXOOOI'OA

SIGNATURE:

LICATION MUST BE SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT AND THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY AND SUBMITTED ALONG
VEN SETS OF PLANS AND THE REQUIRED FEE,

/3

- |APPLICANT=wd DATE

THIS
WITI

NOTE:
PROPERTIES LOCATED IN THE NEWINGTON INDUSTRIAL PARKS (BUDNEY ROAD, PROGRESS CIRCLE, ROCKWELL ROAD,
HOLLAND DRIVE AND PANE ROAD) ARE SUBJECT TO THE REGULA TIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE =
. NEWINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION, APPLICANTS PROPOSING TO BUILD, MODIFY EXISTING SITE

- PLANS, CHANGE OR ADD TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS OR PLACE SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY ARE RESFPONSIBLE FOR

. SECURING THE NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION PRIOR TO INITIA TING THE WORK.




STAFF REPORT
“Tango Pizza”at 32 Fenn Road

June 6, 2013

Petition #28-13:

Special Exception (Section 3.15.3: Restaurant)
32 Fenn Road

Baires LLC, applicant

Description of Petition #28-13:

The applicant would like to establish a pizza restaurant in space 32A of the “Stop & Shop”
plaza.

Section 3.15.3 allows “Restaurants for consumption of food prepared and served with the
building at tables or counters and at outside searing areas when approved by the Commission;
and restaurants where food is prepared within the building and sold to customers for takeout
and consumption off site.”

Town Planner Comments:

| have reviewed the floor plan submitted by the applicant’s architect, and | can confirm that this
use will require no more parking than the previous retail use.

Assuming nothing derogatory comes up at the public hearing, | have no objection to approving
this request.

cc:
file
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TOWN OF NEWINGTON
TOWN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

APPLICATION FORM

L]
APPLICATION #: = A -3
SUBMITTED DATE: < | 70773
RECEIVED DATE: ' )
PUBLIC HEARING OPENED:
PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED:
DECISION DATE:
DECISION PUBLISHED:
COA SENT:
MYLAR FILED:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: SG T’(’/ﬂf\ TLE- ZONE:
APPLICANT: (L)(Ld\ﬁ\? 2. Yence Co- TELEPHONE: Q20 - -S4 - (A0 (Uvﬁ*\fgklsz (c«/f
ADDRESS: @A hwe Ave, Bmgnafc N 0w trfode

CONTACT PERSON: /\,‘{\‘ZKSJYW\\W @‘v\m‘{‘\‘ TeLepHong: “Sb 2 - 5-%4 MQ’Z
ADDRESS: 1 o FEJ\E\ e, A‘ew\Wﬂ /"()mfl eva: G ((1(\3@ LUK’&"] S\EQ’(;mi%M

OWNER OF RECORD: DOLAJ\ DQ\OFU\“L() :
ECEIVE

THIS APPLICATION IS FOR: (CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)

o Zone Change to the . Zone (Public Hearing required) MAY -7 2083

o Zoning Amendment to Section (Public Hearing requirgd)

o Subdivision PLANNING DEPT.

Resubdivision (Public Hearing required)
Special Exception per Section_ - z.
o Site Development Plan Approval

o Other {describe in detail)

Q

of the Zoning Regulations (Public Hearing required)

SIGNATURE:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT AND THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY AND SUBMITTED ALONG
WITH SEVEN SETS OF P AND THE REQUIRED FEE.

élé’é{% DATE

ARRIEANT,” DATE - OWNER
7

NOTE:
PROPERTIES LOCATED IN THE NEWINGTON INDUSTRIAL PARKS (BUDNEY ROAD, PROGRESS CIRCLE, ROCKWELL ROAD,

HOLLAND DRIVE AND PANE ROAD) ARE SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE
NEWINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOFPMENT COMMISSION. APPLICANTS PROPOSING TO BUILD, MODIFY EXISTING SITE
PLANS, CHANGE OR ADD TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS OR PLACE SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SECURING THE NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM THE DEVELQOPMENT COMMISSION PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK.




Wayside Fence Co.

56 Fenn Road
860) 594-1090

Sign Design for Town Planner
3 ft.

Cedar Stockade Panel
Composite Wood Backers
AZEK composite lettering
S40 Steel Pipe Supports

&
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STAFF REPORT
Free-Standing Sign for “Wayside Fence Company”

June 6, 2013

Petition #29-13:

Special Exception (Section 6.2.4: Free Standing Sign)
56 Fenn Road

Wayside Fence Company, applicant

Description of Petition #29-13:

The owners of this local business erected a free-standing sign parallel to the street next to their
driveway without obtaining a Special Exception from TPZ. The Zoning Enforcement Officer saw
it, and directed them to either take it down or apply for the Special Exception.

Section 6.2.4 allows such signs in any non-residential zone by special exception.

Staff Comments:

The parcel is a rear lot so customer visibility is a problem. The frontage is entirely given over to
a paved driveway. The sketch submitted by the applicant (attached) shows the sign to actually
be on the neighbor’s property, which is not allowed, so | sent him an email directing him to
submit a corrected sketch.

The problem for the applicant is that there is very little unpaved area on his property to put the
sign. The owner called me and we discussed several options on how this can be addressed,
such as turning the sign perpendicular to the street instead of parallel to it. The manager of the
store feels it would be more visible if parallel to the street, but | pointed out to the owner that
free-standing signs may be two sided, and being perpendicular might therefore be better.

They have not submitted a revised sketch showing the sign on their property. The original
sketch (attached) was made by hand based on an earlier site plan, so it is not possible to verify
where the sign is/will be. [f approved, | recommend the condition that the applicants have the
location verified by a land surveyor prior to installation.

ce:
file




o
. TOWN OF NEWINGTON
TOWN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

APPLICATION FORM

APPLICATION #; 2= 1°2

SUBMITTED DATE: ¥ /5ij)3
RECEIVED DATE: 7

PUBLIC HEARING OPENED:

PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED:

DECISION DATE:

DECISION PUBLISHED:

COA SENT:
MYLAR FILED: ]

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: awd s S57 __ ZONE: B’TC

APPLICANT: 201 /03%97W 4 CJ TELEPHONE: / 0/ £5€ 5104

ADDRESS: 2 = =i o2
CONTAGT PERSON: ﬁﬂwf’ /(’Z«f;:/ 5 /u,?z,/

TELEPHONE: /YKVD/ £58 - 5—404

ADDRESS /20 etlrd 57 Ao A /?fxxw//// 7 ewan: ANZORLTECK @f’”@/{@q

OWNER OF RECORD: 7;” ﬁ ﬂ Wﬁ’/&[ﬁ/ﬂ"f MBW‘MJM\ Dﬁ\ftzltsw munt” /ﬁf (0c. LLe

THIS APPLICATION IS FOR: {CHECK ONE OF THE LOWING)

o Zone Change to the _ ' Zone (Public Hearing required)
o Zoning Amendment to Section {Public Hearing required)

o Subdivision

°, Resubdivision (Public Hearing required)

¢ Special Exception per Section_3, {{. 4 of the Zoning Regulations (Public Hearing required)
o Site Development Plan Approval _

o Other {tescripe in detail)__ p oeén VO qc 1 5 rere

SIGNATURE:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT AND THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY AND SUBMITTED ALONG
WITH SEVEN SETS OF PLANS AND THE REQUIRED FEE.
S/

2 04/22//% A

ABPTICHRT DATE

7 TEZFA

- - YR
NOTE: 4 )—]/Dj 4 (’A//!

PROPERTIES LOCATED IN THE NEWINGTON INDUSTRIAL PARKS (BUDNEY ROAD, PROGRESS CIRCLE, ROCKWELL ROAD,
HOLLAND DRIVE AND PANE ROAD) ARE SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE
NEWINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. APPLICANTS PROPOSING TO BUILD, MODIFY EXISTING SITE
PLANS, CHANGE OR ADD TQ BUILDING ELEVATIONS OR PLACE SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SECURING THE NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK.







STAFF REPORT
Frozen Yogurt Store

June 6, 2013

Petition #31-13:

Special Exception (Section 3.11.6: Restaurant)
10 East Cedar Street

Anzor Tatashadze, applicant

Description of Petition #28-13:

The applicant would like to open a frozen yogurt store in the building at 2-12 East Cedar Street.
Section 3.11.6 allows "Restaurants (excluding drive-in or curb services restaurants)” by Special
Exception in the B zone, and Section 3.12.1.A says that any use allowed in the B zone is
allowed in the B-TC zone with some exceptions.

Town Planner Comments:

According to the floor plan that was just submitted by the applicant, there will be approximately
900 s.f. of floor space “open to the public’. That results in a requirement of 18 parking spaces,
which is ten spaces more than the prior use (professional office). | will have to analyze the total
amount of parking required by the other uses in this building to confirm that there is enough
parking on site for this “restaurant” use.

cc:
file
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TOWN OF NEWINGTON

TOWN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSIC

APPLICATION FORM

ECEIVE

MAR 20 2013

APPLICATION %)) ~) 3

_PLANNING DEPT.

SUBMITTED DATE: 32/ D05 /) 2

RECEIVED DATE:

PUBLIC HEARING OPENED:

PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED;

DECISION DATE:

DECISION PUBLISHED:

COA SENT:

MYLAR FILED:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: LOT ﬁé) BEDDQS‘EQE‘E_ Di zone: R-D

APPUCANT:_?:Eﬁ uE k DAL SN . TELEPHONE: K60~ 178 -O5 96

Aooress:cld WEBSTER PuRT VEWIP N aunts o o o, COM
o . v '

CONTACT PERSON: =2410F  Linc oA+ TELEPHONE: 86D ~ 798~ O 5 < )

ADDRESS: XS WERSTER Cru)pr MNE b)/Pf]TNU ema: (PCSE Kol @& ViHoo . oAy

OWNER OF RECORD:_ - LAV L Ko L_e)ﬁ“"

THIS APPLICATION IS FOR: {CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)

o Site Development Plan Approval
o Other (describe in detail)

o Zene Change to the _ Zone (Public Hearing required)
o Zoning Amendment to Section | —_ (Public Hearing required)
X Subdivision |
o Resubdivision (Public Hearing required)
o Special Exception per Section of the Zoning Regu{étions (Pubiic Hearing required)

SIGNATURE:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED By THE APPLICANT AND THE OWNER CF THE PROPERTY AND SUBMITTED ALONG

w EVEN SETIS OF PLANS AND THE REQUIRED FEE.
QJ A2 360/ @ e I22/]3

APPLICANT DATE OWNER DATE

NOTE:

E NEWINGTON INDUSTRIAL PARKS (BUDNEY ROAD, FROGRESS CIRCLE, ROCKWELL ROAD,

PROPERTIES LOCATED IN TH

HOLLAND DRIVE AND PANE ROAD) ARE SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE
NEWINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. APPLICANTS PROPOSING TO BUILD, MODIFY EXISTING SITE
PLANS, CHANGE OR ADD TO BUILDING ELE VATIONS OR PLACE SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR

SECURING THE NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISS]

ON PRIOR TO INITIATING THE WORK.
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MAP REFERENCES:

1. "BOUNDARY SURYEY, SITE PLAN MAP OF BROCKS
EDGE, PROPERTY OF FRANK W. KOWAL, NEWINGTON, .
CONN., SCALE 1"=40’, JUNE 1981, W.E. PETERS, LAND
SURVEYOR”

2. "PROPERTY RESURVEYED FOR THE TOWN OF
NEWINGTON, BROOKS EDGE SECTION 1, NEWINGTON,
CONNECTICUT" DATED NOV. 30 1988 SCALE 1"=20"
SHEET 3 OF 4, PREPARED BY HALUSEY AND HERBERT.

3. "UTILMES AND iMPROVEMENTS MAP OF SECTION 1
LOTS 1-10, 13—15 BROOKS EDGE, PROPERTY OF FRANK
W. KOWAL & SONS, INC. NEWNGTCN, COMN. SCALE
1"=20". DEC. 1981 W.E. PEJERS. LAND SURVEYOR™




STAFF REPORT
One Lot Subdivision at 23 Brooks Edge Drive

June 6, 2013

Petition #14-13:

One Lot Subdivision

23 Brooks Edge Drive

Frank Kowal, owner/applicant/contact.

Description of Petition #14-13:

This is a request for subdivision approval of an existing parcel in the “Brooks Edge” subdivision.
Although the parcel legally exists as a separate parcel, it is not a “buildable Iot” because TPZ
has never approved it as such.

Town Planner Comments:

My previous memo listed the many “bulk requirement” deficiencies of this parcel, and the
probiems that a buyer would have constructing a house and lawn on it. Most of those problems
could probably be solved by a clever site planner and a hefty construction budget, except for
one: the fact that the lot is only 5,139 s.f. in size. The current zoning regulatlons require a
minimum of 6,000 s.f. for a “patio house” in the RD zone.

When this subdivision was approved the minimum lot size for a “patio house” in the RP zone
(and therefore in an RD zone as well) was 4,500 s.f. The TPZ-approved plan for this
subdivision does show this parcel, but with a note indicating that it was not approved. The
owner is now claiming that since the parcel is displayed on that plan, it is somehow
“grandfathered”.

There is no logical basis for that claim. If the parcel were much larger and adjacent to the _
approved subdivision and labeled, “Remainder LLand of Owner”, he would not be able to divide it
into several 4,500 building lots. Legally | don't think this is any different.

cC:
file




pue 3tun aad

J0 SSTOXA NI ION = (/)

A

5

+adA3 BuTt(amp yoes 103 pajeubisap o9 o3 paiTnbsil sT 3oy} ®woae puel JO 1993 a1enbs wWhwTulW ¢

squawazinbax K3Tsuap 10 L°f UOTIONS I9G

€

2de3zuciy I 3I99I Q7 ISEI[ 3IT

3923 =2xenbs gQQ’f 3ISE@T 3T SARY [TRYS b/./6Z/Z O3 1orxd Burisixa Buprromp ATTwej-omL :Pu0Z [-Y

TAUTT 3O WOIF WhWTUTW ,g 3 :AJUQ 30T JO JTeH Iead d {Iybtey wowixey,6f ¥ :dNOZ 'TYIINIAISHY NI DHIGTINS XMOSSASSY
SaUGZ d-Y PUE gZ1-¥ X103 se sjususitnbsx swegs :2u0Z g-¥

3Tun jo abexeb

pua 3e ,9 ou/,SE
19E/89130%38 7/1-2 ‘¥°S 009 + 02 3dooxa/, g abexeb/, gz 102 *3'5 000°¢C SESNOH MOL
, 2 3Tun xad
$SE/S9TI078 g/1-2 *3°s 009 02 o9 314 10y T3S 000'F SHSNOH XATdNA
y 21 ueyl Issor2
ou butoeds
fepts I8y3jo,fl ~ 3Tun xad

(GE/SBTI0IS Z/1-T "¥*s 0C9 10T 9PTS Buo/, g 314 10§ m.w.m 00s'y SASGOH OILYd

1GE/89TI0IS Z/1-T “"F's 0QG9 15€ 1CE 106G 0L NmmMUm ¥ SHOTHINOANOD

1GE/SIATIOIS T/1-T ‘$°Ss 0C9 1 SE 15 'CS 0L Nwwuum v SLNAWLAYAY
AjTIoyany OTIJeIL ? 9OTIF0Q 2r1Ijeal fecoT Aq paacidde pur ,0f JO WnWTUuTW - sbejuorg joT -s2I0W p FO WNUTUIY :e3xy duog d-d

apts uo abeaeh
asbeieb ou 6%
{I9pun 10 JUO0I3 ITun 194

«GE/STI0I8 Z/1-¢ “¥TS 000°1 ¢+ 0E WL 1SE ut abexeb/,0¥ ‘35 0009 ﬁxaﬂEmwloza

1GE/STI035 /1T "3°8 000’1 10E 01 1SE 1 08 "3*s 000'Z1 “A{tuejy-suoQ

15E/59TI038 Z/1-T "3°% 000°1 108 101 1 SE 08 “3°s oo0‘zt -4

1GE/SBTIONS ZT/1-T "3I°s 000°1 1 0F 10T 'SE 108 “F's 000°21 .Z21-¥

.mm\mmﬂuoum Zri-z *3's 000°1 313 101 1 GE 00T "¥°S 000’02 cmux

» LHETEH WAWIXVW YI4Y HOOTd QUVA ¥VAN QUYX SAIS JUVA INOud FOVINOYd 10T ViV LO' T ANOZ

ROKRININR

TWNILNIATZHY

SLNANTIINDIM Gd¥A ANV VHdAY ‘LHOIAH J0 FTAATHOS 1V T3V




3 WY LICF 3590

N 9 5 ‘)‘l .
TOWN OF NEWINGTON S nasded
TOWN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

APPLICATION FORM

APPLICATION #: DA 1A
SUBMITTED DATE: S IEYTIE
RECEIVED DATE: / ’

PUBLIC HEARING OPENED:
PUBLIC HEARING CLOSED:
DECISION DATE:
DECISION PUBLISHED:
COA SENT:

MYLAR FILED:

LocaTion oF PRopERTY:_S(e Costelle Road  zowe D

APPLICANT: ]Aeais{one, Nove Lires D‘LS‘%({\D»&-*@{S", LLC reipprong: 7 374 l02& _
ADDRESS: 261 Seqmiour Sk, Lancesler PA 11603 emai: k&qsfbnepw @3mai k conn
CONTACT PERSON: “Reian FKZEDQE’J(LK veepHone: 21T 34 H-107%
apDRESS. FOI_Seymour Shreet Lanc., , 8 17003 eva: |

owner OF Recorp:___C M7 B; Inre.

THIS APPLICATION iS FOR; {CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING)
o Zone Change o the _ Zone (Public Hearing required)
o Zoning Amendment to Section (Public Hearing required)

o Subdivision
o Resubdivision {Public Hearing required)

o Special Exception per-Section of the Zoning Regulations (Public Hearing required)
:;te Development Plan Approval )
Other (describe in detail) £7ect. 0. Amporary nt for the safe of -
lega/ Hreworks Goma &'/02’&.//3 - 7/e/t3 (5"((3; 3.93.1
SIGNATURE:

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT AND THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY AND SUBMITTED ALONG

WITH SEVEN SETS L, NI} THE REQUIRED FEE.
<--% i Sb-13 fAtached
DATE

APPLICANT N\ DATE OWNER

NOTE: .
PROPERTIES LOCATED IN THE NEWINGTON INDUSTRIAL FARKS (BUDNEY ROAD, PROGRESS CIRCLE, ROCKWELL ROAD,
HOLLAND DRIVE AND PANE ROAD) ARE SUBJECT TO THE REGULATIONS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF THE
NEWINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. APPLICANTS PROPOSING TO BUILD, MODIFY EXISTING SITE
PLANS, CHANGE OR ADD TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS OR PLACE SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SECURING THE NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION PRICR TO INITIATING THE WORK,




Keystone Novelties, LLC
Keystone Fireworks

www.keystonefireworks.com
201 Sevmour Streef, Lancaster, PA 17603
{800; 390-0844  Fax (F17) 280-7774

May 16, 2013

Town of Newington
131 Cedar Street
Newington, CT 06111

We are in the process of planning for our Fourth of July tent sale for 2013, This year we
will be at 56 Costello Road (T-Bowl Lanes). I have included in this package everything
that I believe is necessary for the purposes of applying for our permits. In this envelope
I have included the following:

e A completed Building Permit application

e A completed Sign Permit application

A completed zoning application

A copy of the letter of permission

A site plan showing the location of the tent

A copy of our insurance certificate

A check for $190 (515 for sign permit and $175 for zoning)
¢ A check for $20 public hearing notice sign deposit

The set-up will be for the period from June 26 through July 6. The tent will be put up a
few days in advance and removed as soon as possible after July 6. Of course, we have
“No Smoking” signs placed at the entrance and will have a fire extinguisher. If I have
not included any fees, please contact me and I will send a check to cover the costs.

I hope that this information is helpful to you and I thank you again for your
consideration. Should you have any questions or if anything has change, please call
anytime at 800-390-0844. Thank you.

)

Brian Frederick
Field operations Manager




